

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-10-07 01:36:06 PM Control Number - 52299 ItemNumber - 85 October 7, 2021

Fountain Lakes Owners Water Supply

242 Fountain Lakes West

Livingston TX 76226

RE: Project 52299

Fountain Lakes Owners Water Supply, TX1870144, is a commercial water and sewer system providing service to the Fountain Lakes townhomes in Livingston Tx. The location of the system is on the west side of FM 3152, about one quarter mile north of the intersection of FM 3152 and HI 190. All facilities are located within Polk County Texas. There are 34 water meters providing service to the townhome units.

We are requesting critical load status for the 4 electric meters providing water and sewer service to the water plant, sewer plant and lift station. It would be a financial burden for the homeowners to secure back-up generators and fuel for these locations as the residents of the units are mainly elderly individuals living on a fixed income.

Electric service is provided by Sam Houston Electric Cooperative through meters 99013010, 99501293, 99002768 and 99093650. Sam Houston's address is:

P.O. Box 1121

Livingston, TX 77351

Meter 99093650 Sewage Plant with two pumps

Meter 99501293 Water Plant with 2 booster pumps, aerator with blower, chlorine gas injector, storage and pressure tank

Meter 99013010 Lift Station with 2 booster pumps

Meter 99002768 Lift Station with 1 booster pump

Primary contact for the water system is:

Glenn Shearer V. President 832-452-0103

Secondary contact for the water system is:

David Teer President 281-221-7059

This application is being filed with PUCT, Sam Houston Electric Cooperative, Polk County Office of Emergency Management and Texas Division of Emergency Management. Please call me with any questions or concerns in this application documentation.